

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 556/2022

FIR No. 106/2022

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Rajesh Gupta & Anr.

18.11.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Rajesh Gupta produced from JC.

Accused Lenminthang Baite is PO.

It has been submitted by the naib court of PS Spl Cell that IO is busy in operational duty. Submissions heard.

Issue notice to the IO to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

List for 05.12.2022.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/ND
18.11.2022