

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 556/2022

FIR No. 106/22

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Rajesh Gupta & Anr.

28.04.2023

Undersigned is looking after the work of link court.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Rajesh Gupta produced from JC.

Accused Lenminthang Baite and Pankaj Verma are
PO.

Sh Sangram Singh, Ld counsel for accused Rajesh
Gupta.

A report has been filed by ACP, Spl Cell submitting
that a letter was issued by DCP concerned submitting that FSL
report not ready yet.

Issue notice to worthy Director, FSL with a request
to expedite the filing of FSL report for the next date of hearing as
the matter is getting delayed.

List for filing FSL report/further proceedings on
02.06.2023.

Reh. 11.05.2023 & 25.05.2023.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
28.04.2023