

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 556/2022

FIR No. 106/2022

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Rajesh Gupta and Anr.

02.06.2023

Present: Mr. Vikas, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.

Mr. Saurav Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Accused Rajesh Gupta produced from JC.

Accused Lenmingthang Baite and Pankaj Verma are
PO.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of
accused Rajesh Gupta. Be taken on record.

It has been submitted that FSL report will be ready
by 21.06.2023. Submissions heard.

List for filing FSL report/FP on **04.07.2023**.

Rehnumai on **16.06.2023 & 30.06.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
02.06.2023