

IA1/25
SC556/22
FIR106/22
PS Spl Cell
S/V PANKAJ

01.08.2025

Present: Sh. A B Asthana, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Shahrukh Khan, Ld. counsel for
accused/applicant.
IO Sub-Inspector Dharmender in person.

IO has filed the reply. Copy supplied.

The concerned jail superintendent has filed the
medical status report. Copy supplied.

As per the report, the applicant/accused is called for
review at DDU hospital, Surgery Department on 04.08.2025.

Let the fresh status report be filed by the concerned
jail superintendent after the review on 04.08.2025.

Now to come up for filing of report/consideration on
the present application on 22.08.2025.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
01.08.2025