

SC556/2022
STATE Vs. RAJESH GUPTA
FIR NO. 106/2022 (SPECIALCELL)

10.11.2025

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rohan Wadhwa, Ld. counsel for accused Pankaj
(fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused. Same
is taken on record).
Sh. Mohammad Yasir, Ld. Counsel for accused
Rajesh Gupta through VC.
Accused Rajesh Gupta and Pankaj Verma produced
from JC.
Accused Leminthang is already declared a
Proclaimed Person.
IO/SI Dharmender is present through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the accused
Pankaj Verma that since he has been recently engaged, one
opportunity be granted to him to address argument on point of
charge.

Re-list for addressing arguments on the point of
charge on **17.01.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
10.11.2025