

SC 556/2022
STATE Vs. RAJESH GUPTA & ORS.
FIR No. 106/2022
PS SPECIAL CELL

17.01.2026

Present: Sh. Irfan Ahmad, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the
State.
Sh. Rohand Wadhwa and Sh. Varun Rawat, Ld.
counsels for accused Pankaj Verma.
Ms. Kajol Garg, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajesh
Gupta (through VC).
Accused Pankaj Verma and Rajesh Gupta produced
from JC.
Accused Lemingthang is already declared as a
Proclaimed Person.
IO SI Dharmender in person.

It is submitted by Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State that let
the arguments on point of charge be addressed by the Ld. Addl.
PP regularly assigned to this Court.

Re-list for addressing arguments on point of charge
on **06.04.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
17.01.2026