

IA No. 2/26 in SC No. 556/2022

FIR No. 106/22

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Pankaj Verma

26.02.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None for applicant/accused.

This is an application seeking interim bail, filed on behalf of accused/applicant for a period of 4 weeks.

Notice of the application be issued to the IO to file detailed reply after verifying the facts as mentioned in the application for NDOH.

Application be listed for arguments on **02.03.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
26.02.2026/r