

IA 3/26 SC 556/22
FIR 106/22
PS Special Cell
STATE VS PANKAJ VERMA

25.03.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. U. A. Khan, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused
(through VC).

This is an application which has been filed on behalf
of accused seeking reduction of surety amount.

Heard the ld. Counsel for accused.

Vide order dated 19.03.2026, the accused has been
granted interim bail on medical ground of his wife. The surety
bond amount and the number of surety have been fixed
considering the gravity of allegations. The Court does not find
any reason to alter the said conditions.

Application stands disposed off accordingly in
aforesaid terms. Copy of this order be given dasti. It be also sent
to Jail for communicating the same to accused.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
25.03.2026/r