

SC No. 556/2022
FIR No. 106/22
PS Lodhi Colony
STATE VS RAJESH GUPTA AND ORS.

03.06.2026

There are two time bound cases listed before the court today.

One of the regular stenographers is on leave today and no substitute steno has been provided.

The present matter is not displayed in today's cause list apparently due to wrong kharja. The file is taken up on appearance of the accused persons, their counsels and witnesses.

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. C. M. Sangwan, Ld. counsel for accused Pankaj Gupta.
Sh. Mohd. Yasir, Ld. counsel for accused Rajesh Gupta.
Accused Pankaj Verma and Rajesh Gupta produced from JC

PW1 Dr. V. Laxmi Narsimhan, PW2 Sh. Ajay Kumar Sharma and PW3 SI Sudhir Kumar are examined, cross examined and discharged.

Summons be issued to the witnesses mentioned at serial no. 2 , 10 and 16 for the NDOH. Entire case property be also summoned for the NDOH.

Matter be listed for PE on **15.10.2026.**

(This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.)

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
03.06.2026/r