

IA No. 6/26
SC No. 556/22
FIR No. 106/22
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Pankaj Verma

10.08.2026

This is an application u/s. 483 BNSS moved on behalf of accused / applicant for grant of regular bail.

Present: Dr. S.K. Bishnoi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. C. M. Sangwan and Ms. Lakshita Sharma, Ld. Counsels
for the accused/applicant.
Inspector Anukul on behalf of IO/ SI Dharmender is
appearing through VC.

Reply filed. Taken on record. Copy supplied.

Heard. Record perused.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on 11.08.2026 at 4.00 PM.

(Bhupinder Singh)
Spl. Exclusive Court
Spl. Judge NDPS-10, RACC,
New Delhi/10.08.2026